
 

October-December Schedule: 
 

(Rehearsals are from 3:20-5:00PM unless otherwise noted) 

 

Thursday, October 24 – Expectations and Script Read-Thru 

 Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only 

 

Friday, October 25 – Script Read-Thru: Day II 

 Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only 

 

Thursday, October 31 – NO REHEARSAL – Happy Halloween! 

 

Friday, November 1 – “Poultry Tale” – Lyrics and Choreography 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Thursday, November 7 – Scene 1 Blocking (pg. 1-56) 

Cast Needed: Ugly, Ida, Drake, Ducklings, The Cat, Maureen, Turkey, 

Grace, Henrietta 

 

Friday, November 8 –  “Poultry Tale” – Lyrics and Choreography 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Thursday, November 14 – “Joy of Motherhood” – Lyrics & Blocking 

    “Different (Pre-Reprise)” - Lyrics & Blocking 

    “Different” - Lyrics & Blocking 

 Cast Needed: Ugly, Ida, Maureen, Ducklings, Drake 

 

Friday, November 15 – “Look At Him” – Lyrics and Choreography 

Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Thursday, November 21 – “Hold Your Head Up High” – Lyrics & Blocking 

    “Play With Your Food” – Lyrics 

    Scene 2 Blocking 

Cast Needed: Ugly, Ida, Cat, Boy’s Voice, Girl’s Voice, & 

        Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Friday, November 22– “Hold Your Head Up High” - Choreography 

Cast Needed: Ugly, Ida, Duckyard Ensemble 

 



   

Thursday, November 28 – NO REHEARSAL (Happy Thanksgiving!) 

 

Friday, November 29 – NO REHEARSAL (Happy Thanksgiving!) 

 

Thursday, December 5 – “A Poultry Tale” – Review and Clean 

    “Look At Him” – Review and Clean 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Friday, December 6 –    Scene 3 – Blocking 

          “Every Tear a Mother Cries” – Lyrics & Blocking 

          “Play With Your Food” – Choreography 

Cast Needed:  Ugly, Ida, Drake, Ducklings, Maureen, Cat, Jaybird, 

Jaybird’s Mice, Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Thursday, December 12 – Scene 4 – Blocking 

    “The Elegy” – Lyrics and Blocking 

    “Wild Goose Chase” – Lyrics 

    “Hold Your Head Up High (Reprise)” – Lyrics 

Cast Needed: Ugly, Ida, Greylag, Dot, Barnacles, snowy, Pinkfoot, 

Drake, Maureen, Cat, Jaybird, Jaybird’s Mice, Wild 

Goose Ensemble & Duckyard Ensemble 

 

Friday, December 13 – “Wild Goose Chase” - Choreography 

 Cast Needed: Greylag, Dot, Ugly, The Cat, Wild Goose Ensemble 

 

Thursday, December 19 – Act I Run-Through (Scenes 1-4) 

 Cast Needed: Entire Cast 

 

Friday, December 20 – NO REHEARSAL – Merry Christmas! 

 
**SPECIAL ANNOUNCEMENTS** 
-We will be practicing on stage in the gym on Thursdays and Fridays beginning in November. 

Please pick up your child in the back of the school. Rehearsals end at 5:00PM. 

 

-We begin rehearsals at 3:20PM. If they wish, students can bring a change of clothes and a 

snack to eat while they wait for rehearsals to begin. Please remind your children that they 

are responsible for picking up any food or garbage they leave behind while snacking. 

 

-Students must bring their scripts and a pen to each rehearsal. Many students find it 

helpful to bring a binder with paper in it to write down notes, blocking, choreography, etc. 

 

-Each scene and/or song needs to be memorized on the day we have rehearsal for the scene. 

I recommend putting a copy of this schedule somewhere your child will have easy access to 

so they can look ahead on what they need to know and practice/prepare at home! 


